

PANVEL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Tal. Panyel, Dist. Raigad. Pin No. 410206

Office No- 27458040/41/42 Fire Office No- 27461500

Email-Panyelcorporation@gmail.com

Fax No- 022-27452233

Outword/No/Pmc/Fire/ 2121/Ref. No.1306/2023/\$\&\epsilon_{\epsilon}\$

Date- 20/06/2023

APPENDIX - VII

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the SHREE BALAJI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL at Plot No.80, Sec-17, Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai 410210 comprised of Ground + 4 Upper Floor owned / occupied by SHREE BALAJI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officer concerned of Fire Service on 16/06/2023 in the presence of Mrs. Jujula R. and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy up to Class XII with effect from 16/06/2023 for a period of 1 Year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:-

- 4) In build Fire Fighting System Should be kept in good working condition all the time.
- 5) As per the Maharashtra Fire Prevention & Life Safety Act, 2006 it is statutory requirement to check the in-built fire protection system from licensing agency twice in a year (in the month of January & July) & produce the Form 'B' certificate to this department
- 6) School management shall trained all staff members to operate the Fire Extinguisher.

Issued on 16/06/2023 at Navi Mumbai by

Signature with Seal:

Name

Designation

: Pravin/ : Chief(Fird Officer

CHIEF FIRE OFFICER PANVEL MUNICIPAL CORPORATO

PRAVIN BALU BODKHE

Name & Address of Department / Office: Panvel Municipal Corporation

To,

Principal,

SHREE BALAJI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Plot No. 80, Sec-17,

Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai

SHRI BALAJI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KALAMBOLT